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BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
               2016- 2017 

 
 
President 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vice President 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Secretary 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Treasurer 
 
 
(Officers 3 Year Terms Expire 2018) 

 
Connie Baarlaer (2018)  
Vendor’s Supply, Inc. 
3933 Darwin Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 45211 

conniebaarlaer@zoomtown.com  
 
Rob Taylor (2018) 
Pro Vend 
10763 Colonial Woods 
Louisville, KY 40223 

Taylormade4rt@aol.com 
 
Jay Bender (2018)  
Vendors Exchange International, Inc. 
8700 Brookpark Road 
Cleveland, OH 44129 

Jay.bender@Veil.com 
 
Dan Roach (2018) 
Nestle’ Professional 
1223 Meadowridge Trail 
Goshen, KY 40026 
Danny.roach@us.nestle.com

Doug Parson (2018) 
Area Wide Electronics 
4753 E. Lower Springboro Rd 
Waynesville, OH 45068 

vending@earthlink.net 
 
Paul Hisle (2018) 
Canteen 
868 Nandino Blvd. 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Paul.Hisle@compass-usa.com 

 
                 Mark Riggs (2019)  

J. Mike Alexander & Associates 
6400 Athens-Boonesboro Road 
Lexington, KY 40509 
m.riggs@jma-broker.com 

Brice Higdon (2019) 
Modern Vending Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 97 
Somerset, KY 42502 

b.higdon@teammodern.com 
 
Chris Padgett (2018) 
The Hershey Company 

172 Wyndrose Estates Dr. 
Belleville, IL. 62226 
cpadgett@hersheys.com 
 
Ron White (2017)  
Total Vend 
4710 Robards Lane 
Louisville, KY 40218 
ronwhite@totalvend.net 

Tom Williams (2018) 
Top of the Line Food Service LLC 
420 Roberts Ave 
Louisville, KY 40214 
topoftheline.foodservice@gmail.com 
 
Mike Jones (2018) 
Vistar of Kentucky 
12520 Westport Road 

Louisville, KY 40245 

mijones@pfgc.com.  
 
Scott Gaither (2019) 
Burdette Beckman 
PO Box 173 
Bedford, IN 47421 
sgaither@bbiteam.com 
 
NAMA Representative 
Pam Gilbert 
NAMA 
1600 Wilson Blvd #650 
Arlington, VA 22209 
pgilbert@vending.org 
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